Supreme Court of California
Results from the petition conference of 2/11/2025

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted concerning
a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for transfer; (3)
granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an original writ
matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had been “held” in
light of a final “lead” case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the merits of a
Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a public
accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be noted.
After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The “Results” column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on
Supreme Court’s docket through the Appellate Courts Information page. Any person or entity also may register for a Supreme Court E-mail
notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

Title Case # CA# Action Type Result
ALATORRE, PEOPLE v. S288755 E082854 Petition for Review Granted and Held
BENNETT, PEOPLE v. S288579 F086760 Petition for Review Granted and Held
COWIE, PEOPLE v. S288685 B333908 Petition for Review Granted and Held
CROGHAN, PEOPLE v. S288701 G063540 Petition for Review Granted and Held
DEBERRY, PEOPLE v. S288725 E082857 Petition for Review Granted and Held
GANTT, PEOPLE v. S288165 A164277 Petition for Review Granted and Held
JACKSON, PEOPLE v. S288618 B331434 Petition for Review Granted and Held
JANE DOE v. SANTA CRUZ-MONTEREY-MERCED S288552 HO051515 Petition for Review & Pub/Depub  Granted and Held
MANAGED MEDICAL CARE COMMISSION Publication denied
JIMENEZ, PEOPLE v. S288381 D083389 Petition for Review Granted and Held
MAIJOR, PEOPLE v. S288591 E082616 Petition for Review Granted and Held
McCALIPP, PEOPLE v. S288728 E082629 Petition for Review Granted and Held
PALACIOS, PEOPLE v. S288390 G063544 Petition for Review Granted and Held
THE COMEDY STORE v. MOSS ADAMS S288469 B327404 Petition for Review Granted and Held
BELL (DONELL ROBERT) ON H.C. S285002 Habeas Corpus petition OSC - Superior Court
PREMIER CAPITAL v. YAKOVI S279898 B311833 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 2/5 Transferred after hold
COLEMAN (DEMETRIUS) ON H.C. S285466 Habeas Corpus petition Denied

Liu and Evans, JJ., voted to issue OSC.


http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/search.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0
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Title Case # CA# Action Type Result
FUEL INDUSTRY CLIMATE CASES S288664 A171663 Petition for Review Denied
Corrigan, J., was recused and did not participate.
GAIR v. HILL S287556 A166436 Publication request Denied
Evans, J., was recused and did not participate.
KRENWINKEL (PATRICIA) ON H.C. S288124 B338457 Petition for Review Denied
Evans, J., was recused and did not participate.
MULTANI, PEOPLE v. S288667 B332945 Petition for Review Denied
Liu and Jenkins, JJ., voted to grant the petition.
NEAL, PEOPLE v. S288678 D082696 Petition for Review Denied
Groban, J., voted to grant the petition.
1429 GRANT AVENUE v. GREEP S288465 A166801 Petition for Review Denied
ACCUSATION OF NIE S288400 Accusation against an attorney Denied
ACCUSATION OF NIE S288401 Accusation against an attorney Denied
ACCUSATION OF SILVER S288369 Accusation against an attorney Denied
ACCUSATION OF ZHOU S288355 Accusation against an attorney Denied
ANDERSON v. AUTOMOBILE CLUB OF SOUTHERN S287772 B328182 Petition for Review & Stay Denied (review & stay)
CALIFORNIA ("AAA")
ANDERSON v. S.C. (CAGLER-CASH) S288115 A171806 Petition for Review Denied
AYALA v. S.C. (PEOPLE) S285998 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
BAGSBY, PEOPLE v. S288620 D083358 Petition for Review Denied
BAILEY, PEOPLE v. S288644 G062562 Petition for Review Denied
BALAGUER, PEOPLE v. S288500 A168932 Petition for Review Denied
BROOKSHIRE v. ALBERS YZE S288332 B339946 Petition for Review & Stay Denied (review & stay)
CABRERA, PEOPLE v. S288696 A166598 Petition for Review Denied
CALIFORNIA RESOURCES PRODUCTION S288604 A168517 Petition for Review Denied
CORPORATION v. ANTIOCH CITY COUNCIL
CARBAJAL, PEOPLE v. S288636 F086394 Petition for Review Denied
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Title
CASTRO, PEOPLE v.

CERVANTES v. LOS ANGELES COUNTY

METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

COOPER, PEOPLE v.

DANIELS, PEOPLE v.

DOWDY, PEOPLE v.

EHIRIM, MARRIAGE OF

EMERT (ROBERT) ON H.C.
ENRIQUEZ v. SHOLOKHOVA
FEARENCE v. S.C. (PEOPLE)
FINGER v. LOEB

FITNESS & SPORTS CLUBS v. AISBD
FJELD v. S.C. (PEOPLE)
FORBESLANG (SAMUEL) ON H.C.
FREEL, PEOPLE v.
GAETA v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

GANEY, PEOPLE v.

GARCIA, PEOPLE v.
GAUTIER v. S.C. (YEE)

GHOBRIAL v. S.C. (SURGICAL AFFILIATES
MANAGEMENT GROUP)

GIL v. S.C. (CAMPBELL)
GUNDOGDU v. CITY OF SAN MATEO
HAMPTON, PEOPLE v.
HART v. HART

HEER, PEOPLE v.
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Case # CA#
$288690 099796
S288682 B322192
$288583 B322764
S288613 E082771
S288676 A168182
$288001 E080238
S284407

$288235 A168444
$285024

$288601 HO051224
S288652 B328480
S288485 B342246
$288233

S288680 B330171
S288762 A171077
S288686 D083631
S288714 F084331
$288352

S288458 B342607
S287201

S287952 A168173
S288681 E083234
$288152 F086566
$288180 F087561
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Action Type

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Publication request

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Publication request
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Result
Denied

Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
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Title Case # CA# Action Type
HERNANDEZ (ANDREW JONATHAN RAMOS) ON H.C.  S288059 Habeas Corpus petition
HERNANDEZ, PEOPLE v. S288510 D083067 Petition for Review
HERRERA, PEOPLE v. S288587 B331818 Petition for Review
HERTA v. S.C. (HERTA) S288895 D085203 Petition for Review & Stay
HOANG, PEOPLE v. S288581 B323124 Petition for Review
HOUSTON, PEOPLE v. S288670 C099286 Petition for Review
HUBBARD (NAKIA) ON H.C. S287092 Habeas Corpus petition
HUNT, PEOPLE v. S288475 F085219 Petition for Review

IN RE C.G. S288497 C100526 Petition for Review

IN RE C.O. S287977 B336670 Publication request

IN RED.R. S287988 E083482 Publication request

IN RE M.P. S288605 E083637 Petition for Review
ISAMADE (CHIJIOKE) ON H.C. S288474 C102432 Petition for Review
JACKSON v. QIAN S288775 D084926 Petition for Review & Stay
JACKSON, PEOPLE v. S288253 A168657 Petition for Review
JAMES (EDBERT ROBERT) ON H.C. S286969 Habeas Corpus petition
JIMENEZ (GIOVANNY ANTONIO) ON H.C. S288578 B324593 Petition for Review
JOHNSON (DERRICK LYNN) ON H.C. S289036 Habeas Corpus petition & Stay
JONES v. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND S288445 F087507 Petition for Review
REHABILITATION

KIRKEBY v. S.C. (PEOPLE) S288907 A172176 Petition for Review & Stay
KISHOR, PEOPLE v. S288277 C099684 Petition for Review
LCPFV v. SOMATDARY INCORPORATED S288472 B325599 Petition for Review & Pub/Depub
LEMONS, PEOPLE v. S288426 C082451 Petition for Review
LOPEZ v. C.H. ROBINSON COMPANY S288316 G062309 Publication request
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Result
Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied (review & stay)
Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied (review & stay)
Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied (writ & stay)
Denied

Denied (review & stay)
Denied

Denied (review & depublish)
Denied

Denied



Title
LOPEZ v. C.H. ROBINSON COMPANY

LOPEZ, MARRIAGE OF
LOPEZ, PEOPLE v.

LOVE v. CA 2 (PEOPLE)

MADDEN, PEOPLE v.

MALDONADO, PEOPLE v.

MARTINEZ, PEOPLE v.

MATTHEWS, PEOPLE v.

McDANIEL, PEOPLE v.

MEIER, PEOPLE v.

MENDOZA, PEOPLE v.

MENDOZA, PEOPLE v.

MILLARD, PEOPLE v.

MITCHELL v. WILLIAM WARREN GROUP
MORALES, PEOPLE v.

MOWERY v. EL CENTRO ANIMAL CLINIC
NELSON (MARQUIS DWAN) ON H.C.
NUNEZ, PEOPLE v.

OCHOA (FERNANDO) ON H.C.

PACE-WHITE (KIMBERLY MARIE) ON H.C.
PACE-WHITE (KIMBERLY MARIE) ON H.C.
PACE-WHITE (KIMBERLY MARIE) ON H.C.

PARDUE, PEOPLE v.
PLEITEZ, PEOPLE v.
POHLMAN v. S.C. (FABECK)
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Case #
S288317

S288217
5288625
S288577
S288723
5288621
S288567
5288487
S288675
5288509
S287541
S288588
S288661
S288713
5288598
5288251
5286462
S288653
5286471
S288847
S288856
5288902
S288654
S288607
S288853

CA#
G062306

G064802
E081569

B328978
B329611
F082991

B327165
F085937

A167084
F085124
F087191

Al67111
B335504
B328389
D082522

B330442

C098985

B323204

B343279
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Action Type

Publication request
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Mandate/Prohibition petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Publication request
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review & Stay
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Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (review & stay)
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Title
PORTER-KELLY, PEOPLE v.

PRADO, PEOPLE v.
PURVIS (DERON JAMES) ON H.C.
RABIEE, PEOPLE v.

Supreme Court of California

Case #
S288522

S288674
5285302
S287973

RAMIREZ v. SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA PIZZA COMPANY S288376

REED v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

RENIX, PEOPLE v.

REYES (JOHN JACOB) ON H.C.

RIMOKH v. CALIFORNIA FRANCHISE TAX BOARD
RIVAS, PEOPLE v.

RIVERA, PEOPLE v.

ROBERTS (JAMAL ROOSEVELT) ON H.C.

ROBLES v. CITY OF ONTARIO

SANCHEZ v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

SCHNEIDER v. LANE

SEGA OF AMERICA v. S.C. (HENSLEY)

SINGH, PEOPLE v.

SMITH (DERELL MUSANTHA) ON H.C.

SMITH v. MAGIC MOUNTAIN

TAYLOR (STEFAWN) ON H.C.

TRIPLETT, PEOPLE v.

TRUJILLO, PEOPLE v.

VALERIO, PEOPLE v.

VANHISE v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

VARMA v. S.C. (THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON)

5287202
5288232
5288624
5288314
S288704
S288619
5283013
S288671
S288210
S288741
5289104
5288225
S288457
S288488
S287097
S288600
S288737
5288340
5288904
S288365

CA#
A165660

F087068

C096779
G062245

B331680
D085076
B329492
D083708
A166280

G064119
E083015
C097818
B343429
C100613
F088988
B330833

G062399

B326889

B327861

C102765

E084689
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Action Type

Petition for Review & Pub/Depub

Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

Petition for Review & Pub/Depub
Mandate/Prohibition petition

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Depublication request
Depublication request
Petition for Review
Petition for Review & Stay
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review & Stay

Petition for Review

2/11/25

Result
Denied (review & publish)

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied (review & publish)
Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied (review & stay)
Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied

Denied (review & stay)
Denied
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Title
VICENCIO, PEOPLE v.

VOIT v. CHAUDHRY

WASHINGTON v. BURSON

WASHINGTON, PEOPLE v.

WAWRZENSKI v. UNITED AIRLINES
WEATHERSPOON (QUINCY SAMUEL) ON H.C.

WEST ADAMS HERITAGE ASSOCIATION v.
CITY OF LOS ANGELES (CHAMPION)

WESTLAKE FARMS v. COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT
NO. 2 OF LOS ANGELES COUNTY

WHITE (LARRY) ON H.C.
WHITESIDES v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

WILLIAM LYON HOMES v. STEADFAST INSURANCE
COMPANY

ZAPATA, PEOPLE v.

Case #
S288710

S288615
5288491
S288396
5288484
S287042
5288451

5288168

5288459
5288304
S288480

S288672

CA#
E082997

H050733
A168553
F087125
B327940

B319121

B322095

A171850
G061663
G061834

E079285

Action Type

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review & Pub/Depub
Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Depublication request
Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

2/11/25

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied (review & publish)
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied



