Results from the petition conference of 2/11/2025

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted concerning a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for transfer; (3) granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an original writ matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had been "held" in light of a final "lead" case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the merits of a Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a public accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be noted. After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The "Results" column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on Supreme Court's docket through the <u>Appellate Courts Information page</u>. Any person or entity also may register for a <u>Supreme Court E-mail</u> notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

<u>Title</u>	Case #	<u>CA #</u>	Action Type	Result
ALATORRE, PEOPLE v.	S288755	E082854	Petition for Review	Granted and Held
BENNETT, PEOPLE v.	S288579	F086760	Petition for Review	Granted and Held
COWIE, PEOPLE v.	S288685	B333908	Petition for Review	Granted and Held
CROGHAN, PEOPLE v.	S288701	G063540	Petition for Review	Granted and Held
DEBERRY, PEOPLE v.	S288725	E082857	Petition for Review	Granted and Held
GANTT, PEOPLE v.	S288165	A164277	Petition for Review	Granted and Held
JACKSON, PEOPLE v.	S288618	B331434	Petition for Review	Granted and Held
JANE DOE v. SANTA CRUZ-MONTEREY-MERCED MANAGED MEDICAL CARE COMMISSION	S288552	H051515	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Granted and Held Publication denied
JIMENEZ, PEOPLE v.	S288381	D083389	Petition for Review	Granted and Held
MAJOR, PEOPLE v.	S288591	E082616	Petition for Review	Granted and Held
McCALIPP, PEOPLE v.	S288728	E082629	Petition for Review	Granted and Held
PALACIOS, PEOPLE v.	S288390	G063544	Petition for Review	Granted and Held
THE COMEDY STORE v. MOSS ADAMS	S288469	B327404	Petition for Review	Granted and Held
BELL (DONELL ROBERT) ON H.C.	S285002		Habeas Corpus petition	OSC - Superior Court
PREMIER CAPITAL v. YAKOVI	S279898	B311833	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 2/5 Transferred after hold
COLEMAN (DEMETRIUS) ON H.C.	S285466		Habeas Corpus petition Liu and Evans, JJ., voted to issue O	Denied SC.

Title FUEL INDUSTRY CLIMATE CASES	Case # S288664	CA # A171663	Action Type Petition for Review Corrigan, J., was recused and did n	Result Denied ot participate.
GAIR v. HILL	S287556	A166436	Publication request Evans, J., was recused and did not	Denied participate.
KRENWINKEL (PATRICIA) ON H.C.	S288124	B338457	Petition for Review Evans, J., was recused and did not	Denied participate.
MULTANI, PEOPLE v.	S288667	B332945	Petition for Review Liu and Jenkins, JJ., voted to grant	Denied the petition.
NEAL, PEOPLE v.	S288678	D082696	Petition for Review Groban, J., voted to grant the petition	Denied on.
1429 GRANT AVENUE v. GREEP	S288465	A166801	Petition for Review	Denied
ACCUSATION OF NIE	S288400		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
ACCUSATION OF NIE	S288401		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
ACCUSATION OF SILVER	S288369		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
ACCUSATION OF ZHOU	S288355		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
ANDERSON v. AUTOMOBILE CLUB OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA ("AAA")	S287772	B328182	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
ANDERSON v. S.C. (CAGLER-CASH)	S288115	A171806	Petition for Review	Denied
AYALA v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S285998		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
BAGSBY, PEOPLE v.	S288620	D083358	Petition for Review	Denied
BAILEY, PEOPLE v.	S288644	G062562	Petition for Review	Denied
BALAGUER, PEOPLE v.	S288500	A168932	Petition for Review	Denied
BROOKSHIRE v. ALBERS YZE	S288332	B339946	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
CABRERA, PEOPLE v.	S288696	A166598	Petition for Review	Denied
CALIFORNIA RESOURCES PRODUCTION CORPORATION v. ANTIOCH CITY COUNCIL	S288604	A168517	Petition for Review	Denied
CARBAJAL, PEOPLE v.	S288636	F086394	Petition for Review	Denied

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
CASTRO, PEOPLE v.	S288690	C099796	Petition for Review	Denied
CERVANTES v. LOS ANGELES COUNTY METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY	S288682	B322192	Petition for Review	Denied
COOPER, PEOPLE v.	S288583	B322764	Petition for Review	Denied
DANIELS, PEOPLE v.	S288613	E082771	Petition for Review	Denied
DOWDY, PEOPLE v.	S288676	A168182	Petition for Review	Denied
EHIRIM, MARRIAGE OF	S288001	E080238	Petition for Review	Denied
EMERT (ROBERT) ON H.C.	S284407		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
ENRIQUEZ v. SHOLOKHOVA	S288235	A168444	Petition for Review	Denied
FEARENCE v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S285024		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
FINGER v. LOEB	S288601	H051224	Petition for Review	Denied
FITNESS & SPORTS CLUBS v. AISBD	S288652	B328480	Petition for Review	Denied
FJELD v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S288485	B342246	Petition for Review	Denied
FORBESLANG (SAMUEL) ON H.C.	S288233		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
FREEL, PEOPLE v.	S288680	B330171	Petition for Review	Denied
GAETA v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S288762	A171077	Petition for Review	Denied
GANEY, PEOPLE v.	S288686	D083631	Petition for Review	Denied
GARCIA, PEOPLE v.	S288714	F084331	Petition for Review	Denied
GAUTIER v. S.C. (YEE)	S288352		Publication request	Denied
GHOBRIAL v. S.C. (SURGICAL AFFILIATES MANAGEMENT GROUP)	S288458	B342607	Petition for Review	Denied
GIL v. S.C. (CAMPBELL)	S287201		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
GUNDOGDU v. CITY OF SAN MATEO	S287952	A168173	Publication request	Denied
HAMPTON, PEOPLE v.	S288681	E083234	Petition for Review	Denied
HART v. HART	S288152	F086566	Petition for Review	Denied
HEER, PEOPLE v.	S288180	F087561 3	Petition for Review	Denied

Title HERNANDEZ (ANDREW JONATHAN RAMOS) ON H.C.	Case # S288059	CA#	Action Type Habeas Corpus petition	Result Denied
HERNANDEZ, PEOPLE v.	S288510	D083067	Petition for Review	Denied
HERRERA, PEOPLE v.	S288587	B331818	Petition for Review	Denied
HERTA v. S.C. (HERTA)	S288895	D085203	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
HOANG, PEOPLE v.	S288581	B323124	Petition for Review	Denied
HOUSTON, PEOPLE v.	S288670	C099286	Petition for Review	Denied
HUBBARD (NAKIA) ON H.C.	S287092		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
HUNT, PEOPLE v.	S288475	F085219	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE C.G.	S288497	C100526	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE C.O.	S287977	B336670	Publication request	Denied
IN RE D.R.	S287988	E083482	Publication request	Denied
IN RE M.P.	S288605	E083637	Petition for Review	Denied
ISAMADE (CHIJIOKE) ON H.C.	S288474	C102432	Petition for Review	Denied
JACKSON v. QIAN	S288775	D084926	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
JACKSON, PEOPLE v.	S288253	A168657	Petition for Review	Denied
JAMES (EDBERT ROBERT) ON H.C.	S286969		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
JIMENEZ (GIOVANNY ANTONIO) ON H.C.	S288578	B324593	Petition for Review	Denied
JOHNSON (DERRICK LYNN) ON H.C.	S289036		Habeas Corpus petition & Stay	Denied (writ & stay)
JONES v. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND REHABILITATION	S288445	F087507	Petition for Review	Denied
KIRKEBY v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S288907	A172176	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
KISHOR, PEOPLE v.	S288277	C099684	Petition for Review	Denied
LCPFV v. SOMATDARY INCORPORATED	S288472	B325599	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & depublish)
LEMONS, PEOPLE v.	S288426	C082451	Petition for Review	Denied
LOPEZ v. C.H. ROBINSON COMPANY	S288316	G062309	Publication request	Denied

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
LOPEZ v. C.H. ROBINSON COMPANY	S288317	G062306	Publication request	Denied
LOPEZ, MARRIAGE OF	S288217	G064802	Petition for Review	Denied
LOPEZ, PEOPLE v.	S288625	E081569	Petition for Review	Denied
LOVE v. CA 2 (PEOPLE)	S288577		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied
MADDEN, PEOPLE v.	S288723	B328978	Petition for Review	Denied
MALDONADO, PEOPLE v.	S288621	B329611	Petition for Review	Denied
MARTINEZ, PEOPLE v.	S288567	F082991	Petition for Review	Denied
MATTHEWS, PEOPLE v.	S288487	B327165	Petition for Review	Denied
McDANIEL, PEOPLE v.	S288675	F085937	Petition for Review	Denied
MEIER, PEOPLE v.	S288509	A167084	Petition for Review	Denied
MENDOZA, PEOPLE v.	S287541	F085124	Publication request	Denied
MENDOZA, PEOPLE v.	S288588	F087191	Petition for Review	Denied
MILLARD, PEOPLE v.	S288661	A167111	Petition for Review	Denied
MITCHELL v. WILLIAM WARREN GROUP	S288713	B335504	Petition for Review	Denied
MORALES, PEOPLE v.	S288598	B328389	Petition for Review	Denied
MOWERY v. EL CENTRO ANIMAL CLINIC	S288251	D082522	Petition for Review	Denied
NELSON (MARQUIS DWAN) ON H.C.	S286462		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
NUNEZ, PEOPLE v.	S288653	B330442	Petition for Review	Denied
OCHOA (FERNANDO) ON H.C.	S286471		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
PACE-WHITE (KIMBERLY MARIE) ON H.C.	S288847		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
PACE-WHITE (KIMBERLY MARIE) ON H.C.	S288856		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
PACE-WHITE (KIMBERLY MARIE) ON H.C.	S288902		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
PARDUE, PEOPLE v.	S288654	C098985	Petition for Review	Denied
PLEITEZ, PEOPLE v.	S288607	B323204	Petition for Review	Denied
POHLMAN v. S.C. (FABECK)	S288853	B343279	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
PORTER-KELLY, PEOPLE v.	S288522	A165660	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & publish)
PRADO, PEOPLE v.	S288674	F087068	Petition for Review	Denied
PURVIS (DERON JAMES) ON H.C.	S285302		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
RABIEE, PEOPLE v.	S287973	C096779	Petition for Review	Denied
RAMIREZ v. SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA PIZZA COMPAN	Y S288376	G062245	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & publish)
REED v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S287202		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied
RENIX, PEOPLE v.	S288232	B331680	Petition for Review	Denied
REYES (JOHN JACOB) ON H.C.	S288624	D085076	Petition for Review	Denied
RIMOKH v. CALIFORNIA FRANCHISE TAX BOARD	S288314	B329492	Petition for Review	Denied
RIVAS, PEOPLE v.	S288704	D083708	Petition for Review	Denied
RIVERA, PEOPLE v.	S288619	A166280	Petition for Review	Denied
ROBERTS (JAMAL ROOSEVELT) ON H.C.	S283013		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
ROBLES v. CITY OF ONTARIO	S288671	G064119	Depublication request	Denied
SANCHEZ v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S288210	E083015	Depublication request	Denied
SCHNEIDER v. LANE	S288741	C097818	Petition for Review	Denied
SEGA OF AMERICA v. S.C. (HENSLEY)	S289104	B343429	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
SINGH, PEOPLE v.	S288225	C100613	Petition for Review	Denied
SMITH (DERELL MUSANTHA) ON H.C.	S288457	F088988	Petition for Review	Denied
SMITH v. MAGIC MOUNTAIN	S288488	B330833	Petition for Review	Denied
TAYLOR (STEFAWN) ON H.C.	S287097		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
TRIPLETT, PEOPLE v.	S288600	G062399	Petition for Review	Denied
TRUJILLO, PEOPLE v.	S288737	B326889	Petition for Review	Denied
VALERIO, PEOPLE v.	S288340	B327861	Petition for Review	Denied
VANHISE v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S288904	C102765	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
VARMA v. S.C. (THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON)	S288365	E084689	Petition for Review	Denied
		•		

Title VICENCIO, PEOPLE v.	Case # S288710	CA# E082997	Action Type Petition for Review	Result Denied
VOIT v. CHAUDHRY	S288615	Н050733	Petition for Review	Denied
WASHINGTON v. BURSON	S288491	A168553	Petition for Review	Denied
WASHINGTON, PEOPLE v.	S288396	F087125	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & publish)
WAWRZENSKI v. UNITED AIRLINES	S288484	B327940	Petition for Review	Denied
WEATHERSPOON (QUINCY SAMUEL) ON H.C.	S287042		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
WEST ADAMS HERITAGE ASSOCIATION v. CITY OF LOS ANGELES (CHAMPION)	S288451	B319121	Depublication request	Denied
WESTLAKE FARMS v. COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT NO. 2 OF LOS ANGELES COUNTY	S288168	B322095	Petition for Review	Denied
WHITE (LARRY) ON H.C.	S288459	A171850	Petition for Review	Denied
WHITESIDES v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S288304	G061663	Petition for Review	Denied
WILLIAM LYON HOMES v. STEADFAST INSURANCE COMPANY	S288480	G061834	Petition for Review	Denied
ZAPATA, PEOPLE v.	S288672	E079285	Petition for Review	Denied